

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(1)1497/15

Pathanamthitta
Dated 19.08.2017

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Cook in Tourism Department (Cat. No.564/13) in Pathanamthitta District – Short List - Erratum Notification – reg

Ref:- (1)S/L No.07/17/DOH dated 30.05.2017

(2) Lr. No.DR II(2)8597/13/GW dated 02.08.17 of the Secretary, KPSC

It is hereby notified that the selection to the post of Cook in Tourism Department (Cat. No.564/13) in Pathanamthitta District will be finalised on the basis of marks secured in the OMR Test alone, and the earlier notification in the Short List the entry 'eligible to be called for interview' is changed as 'eligible to be included in the Ranked List' herewith. The name 'Short List' mentioned in the above notification is also corrected as 'Probability List'.

The Short List No.07/17/DOH dated 30.05.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

(Sd/-)
N.M. SREEKALA
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE
PATHANAMTHITTA

Approved for Issue

Section Officer

Jm/III/CY17/Erratum